
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE 
 

LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 551. 
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 1ST DECEMBER, 2021. 

 

NATIONAL DESIGN INSTITUTES 
 

551.  SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:  
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:  

                                   वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मतं्री 

(a)  the number of National Design Institutes in the country, State/Union Territory-
wise; 
 

(b)  whether the Government is considering to establish a National Design Institute 
in Rajasthan; 

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(d)  if not, the reasons therefor? 

 
ANSWER 

 

वाणिज्य  एव ंउद्योग मतं्रालय में राज्य मतं्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)   

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI SOM PARKASH) 

 

(a):  Sir, Five National Institutes of Design have been established in the 
country as under: 

  

Name of State/Union Territory Name of National Institute of Design 

Gujarat National Institute of Design, Ahmedabad 

Andhra Pradesh National Institute of Design, Andhra Pradesh 

Haryana National Institute of Design, Haryana 

Madhya Pradesh National Institute of Design, Madhya Pradesh 

Assam National Institute of Design, Assam 

   
(b) to (d):  The National Design Policy, 2007 envisaged that four new National 

Institutes of Design shall be set up in addition to the National Institute of 
Design, Ahmedabad. Accordingly, Government of India has recently 
established four new National Institutes of Design, one each in Andhra 
Pradesh, Haryana, Madhya Pradesh and Assam to cater to the 
requirements of different regions of country. At present, there is no plan 
to further set up new National Institute of Design in the country. 
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